
Members of Green Banking Policy Implementation Unit (GBPIU) of SBAC Bank: 
 

Sl.No. Name  Position Phone No. Email 

1 

Mr. Harun Ar Rashid, 

Executive Vice President & 

Head of ID 

Head of 

GBIPU 9577205 harun@sbacbank.com 

2 

Mr. Md. Ghulam Nabi, 

Executive Vice President & 

Head of HRD 

Member 

 
9577204 nabi@sbacbank.com 

3 

Mr. K.N.M.Md. Enamul 

Haque, Vice President, Head 

of GSD 

Member 

9577207  

(Ext-211) 

 

enamul@sbacbank.com 

4 

Mr. Mizanur Rahman, Vice 

President, Head of IT 

 

Member 

9577207  

(Ext-223) 

 

mizan@sbacbank.com 

5 

Mr. Md. Nishadul Islam, Vice 

President, Head of  Banking 

Operation 

Member 

9577207  

(Ext-236) 

 

nishadul.islam@sbacbank.com 

6 

Mr. Mannan Bapari, Assistant 

Vice President and Head of 

RMD 

Member 

Secretary 

 

9577207 

(Ext-230) 

 

mannan.bapari@sbacbank.com 

7 

Mr. ASM Hojaiffa Noman, 

Assistant Vice President, 

Credit Division 

Member 

 

9577206 

(Ext-215) 
hojaiffa.noman@sbacbank.com 

8 

Mr. Nazim Uddin Mohamed 

Tareq, First Assistant Vice 

President, Credit Division 

Member 01720657577 nazim.uddin@sbacbank.com 

9 
Mr. Kazi Asfaque Hasan, 

Officer, Credit Division 
Member 01912814382 asfaq.hasan@sbacbank.com 

 


